Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents

effect of foreign exchange rate changes on
cash and cash equivalents – 1,718 1,718

 the restatement arose as the unrealised foreign exchange gain adjusted from the operating activities in
the Statement of Cash Flow for the financial year ended 31 December 2018 included the effect of foreign
exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents which has now been reclassified.

 The third balance sheet has not been presented as the restatements are not significant.

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2019

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2019

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2019

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2019

127

notes to tHe
Financial statements

for the finanCial year enDeD 31 DeCemBer 2019

34 Reclassifications and comparative figures (Cont’d)

(ii) property, plant and equipment (note 3)

 Software have been reclassified from furniture, fittings and equipment for better presentation:

Furniture, fittings and equipment Software

The Group

As
previously
reported

Re-
classification As restated

As
previously
reported

Re-
classification As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
Cost

at 1 January 2018 41,519 (794) 40,725 – 794 794
additions 15,213 (20) 15,193 – 20 20
Disposals (142) – (142) – – –
written-off (511) – (511) – – –
exchange

differences 15 (13) 2 – 13 13
at 31 December

2018 56,094 (827) 55,267 – 827 827

Accumulated
depreciation

at 1 January 2018 13,082 (89) 12,993 – 89 89
Depreciation for the

year 5,591 (88) 5,503 – 88 88
Disposals (141) – (141) – – –
written-off (244) – (244) – – –
exchange

differences 2 (2) – – 2 2
at 31 December

2018 18,290 (179) 18,111 – 179 179

Net book value

at 31 December
2018 37,804 (648) 37,156 – 648 648

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2019

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2019

128

notes to tHe
Financial statements
for the finanCial year enDeD 31 DeCemBer 2019

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2019

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2019

34 Reclassifications and comparative figures (Cont’d)

(ii) property, plant and equipment (note 3) (Cont’d)

 Software have been reclassified from furniture, fittings and equipment for better presentation:

Software Furniture, fittings and equipment

The Company

As
previously
reported

Re-
classification As restated

As
previously
reported

Re-
classification As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
Cost

at 1 January 2018 479 (40) 439 – 40 40
exchange

differences 14 (1) 13 – 1 1
at 31 December

2018 493 (41) 452 – 41 41

Accumulated
depreciation

at 1 January 2018 68 (22) 46 – 22 22
Depreciation for the

year 54 (6) 48 – 6 6
exchange

differences 2 – 2 – – –
at 31 December

2018 124 (28) 96 – 28 28

Net book value

at 31 December
2018 369 (13) 356 – 13 13

 The third balance sheet has not been presented as the reclassification is within the financial statement
caption.

(iii) Segment result for the financial year ended 31 December 2018 (Note 29)

The Group
As previously

reported Re-presentation As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Segment Result

primary healthcare (1,995) 8,635 6,640

Distribution of dental equipment and
supplies 1,277 (1,167) 110

laboratory services 1,117 746 1,863

 The restatement arose as the segment results for the financial year ended 31 December 2018 were presented
by segments profit before tax which have now been presented by segments Recurring EBITDA.

 The third balance sheet has not been presented as the restatements are not significant.

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2019

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2019

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2019

AOXIN Q & M DENTAL GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2019

129

notes to tHe
Financial statements

for the finanCial year enDeD 31 DeCemBer 2019

35 Events after the end of the reporting year